

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14061/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 21/03/2005 in CWP No. 16860/2004 of
The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

MUNICIPAL CORPN., CHANDIGARH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BRIJ PAL

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 25/07/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.
Mrs. Shomila Bakshi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Vinay Kumar Garg, Adv.
Mr. Vivek Sharma, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RIssue notice. Mr. Vinay Kumar Garg, Adv. accepts notice on behalf of the
respondent and seeks time to file reply.Four weeks are granted to file the counter affidavit and two weeks thereafter
to file the rejoinder affidavit.

Meanwhile, contempt proceedings are stayed.

To be listed after six weeks.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master(Kanwal Singh)
Court Master