

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14061/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 21/03/2005 in CWP No. 16860/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

MUNICIPAL CORPN., CHANDIGARH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BRIJ PAL

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief )

Date: 27/03/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Shomila Bakshi, Adv. for

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Vinay Kumar Garg, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

By way of last opportunity, another two weeks are granted to file the counter affidavit. In

case, the counter affidavit is not filed within the time granted, the matter be listed in the category of complete 'After Notice' matters.

anwal Singh)

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)

(K

Court Master

Court Master