

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14061/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 21/03/2005 in CWP No. 16860/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

MUNICIPAL CORPN., CHANDIGARH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BRIJ PAL

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief )

Date: 24/04/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Batra, Adv.

Ms. Meera Mathur,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Counsel for the petitioner states that she would file rejoinder-affidavit during the course of the day. Permitted to do so.

To come up in due course.

(J.S. Rawat)

AR-cum-PS

(Kanwal Singh)

Court Master